Date: July 16, 2024

To To

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

BSE Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400001 Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Revised Disclosure relating to release pledge and relevant details Ref: Our disclosures dated March 19, 2024 relating to release of pledge and email from BSE dated July 16, 2024

In continuation with our earlier disclosure as referred above, I, Mr. Kishore Dutt Atluri, one of the Promoters of Zen Technologies Limited, hereby submit the revised details relating to release of pledge on some of the shares held by me as detailed below and in the format as specified by the SEBI.

Total number of shares held by me in the Company as on date	1,57,40,970 equity shares
As a % of total share capital of the Company	18.73%
Date of creation of pledge	May 17, 2023
Date of release of pledge	March 16, 2024
Number of shares released from pledge	4,30,000
As a % of total share capital of the Company	0.5116
Other details	As per Annexure-1

Kindly take on record the above information and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Kishore Dutt Atluri One of the Promoters of Zen Technologies Limited

Encl: As above

Copy to:

The Company Secretary Zen Technologies Ltd, B-42, Industrial Estate, Sanathnagar, Hyderabad-500018

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Zen Technologies Limited

Traine of the Parget Company (10)							zen reennologies Emitted							
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							National Stock Exchange Limited (NSE) & BSE Limited							
Date of reporting							March 19, 2024							
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been released							Mr. Kishore Dutt Atluri							
Details of th	Details of the release of encumbrance:													
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs With him(**)	Promoter holdi Com	already e	romoter holding eady encumbered (2)			ails of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)				Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]}				
Name	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event	Date of ereation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge / lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital	
Mr. Kishore Dutt Atluri	1,57,40,970	18.73	4,30,000	0.5116	Release of Pledge	March 16, 2024	Release of Pledge	Loan repaid *	4,30,000	0.5116	Bajaj Finance Limited	0	0	

^{*} The financial assistance we received from Bajaj Finance Limited for the subscription of convertible warrants of the Company has been fully repaid. Consequently, the pledge was released on March 16, 2024.

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Place: Hyderabad Date: July 16, 2024

Name of the Target Company (TC)